## TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, March 24, 2014 7:00 P.M. *TOWN HALL* 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Regular Township Committee Minutes of March 10, 2014
- 5. Reports and Communications
  - --Mayor
  - --Members of Committee
  - --Subcommittees
- 6. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 7. Public Comment For Agenda Items
- 8. Resolution
  - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-14-044 Resolution expressing Cranbury Township's support for the Legislature to make permanent, an extension of the 2% cap on arbitration awards.
  - **Consent Resolutions** 
    - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-14-045 Resolution to pay bills.
    - b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-14-046 Resolution to authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute a 2014 grant for Municipal Alliance.
- Reports from Township Staff and Professionals Administrator's Report Assistant Administrator's Report
- 10. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions

Chairman Tom Weidner, Parks Commission, will present and discuss with the Township Committee the Commission's Annual Report.

Ms. Kirstie Venanzi, President, Cranbury Library Board of Trustees and Marilynn Mullen, Director, will present and discuss with the Township Committee the Library's Annual Report.

- 11. Public Comment
- 12. Mayor's Notes

## TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, March 24, 2014 7:00 P.M. *TOWN HALL* 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

## 13. Adjourn.

\*\*Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. \* 234.